

CE303*

Employment Agents Act 1976

**Employment Agents Amendment
Regulations 2004**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Employment Agents Amendment Regulations 2004*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 July 2004.

3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Employment Agents Regulations 1976**.

[* *Reprint 2 as at 6 February 2004.*]

4. Regulation 10 amended

The Table to regulation 10(1) is amended as follows:

- (a) by deleting “761.00” in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —
“ 1 021.00 ”;
- (b) by deleting “221.00” in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —
“ 294.00 ”;
- (c) by deleting “23.00” and inserting instead —
“ 30.00 ”;
- (d) by deleting “37.25” and inserting instead —
“ 49.00 ”;
- (e) by deleting “40.50” and inserting instead —
“ 54.00 ”;
- (f) by deleting “8.85” and inserting instead —
“ 12.00 ”;
- (g) by deleting “17.70” in each place where it occurs and inserting instead —
“ 23.00 ”;

- (h) by deleting “3.60” and inserting instead —
“ 4.00 ”;
- (i) by deleting “215.00” and inserting instead —
“ 286.00 ”.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.
